

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102361	593
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-6-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ABP Holdings, Inc.	Name: ABP Corporation
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 19 Fid Kennedy Avenue
Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/389,762	2,534,803; 2,655,972; and
76/390,147	2,668,280
	ached 📮 Yes 🖫 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Andrew Roppel</u> , Esquire	1/0.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{140.00}{}
Vilnetrick Stockton IID	☑ Enclosed
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1001 West Fourth Street	
ou de la	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>same_as_above</u>	700 FF
Winston-	
Salem - NC - 27101	(Attach dualisate copy of this page if paying by Affincti account)
City:State:Zip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
thodrew Koppel than Ion Jan 50- Coos	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
COOPER 00000162 2534803 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/07/2003 E

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 100.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0888 01/29/2003 14:10 617-451-8780

PAGE UZ 2002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks BOX: RESPONSES NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

2534803

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

ABP Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby revokes any power of attorney previously given and appoints William M. Bryner, Andrew Roppel, and Samantha G. Striffen, members of the Bar of the State of North Carolina, and the law firm of Kilpatrick Streckton, LLP with offices at 1001 West Fourth Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, 27101-2400, telephone (336) 607-7300, its attorneys at law to file and prosecute trademark applications for registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive any Certificates of Registration or related documentation. Please address all correspondence to:

Andrew Roppel, Esq.
KILPATRICK STOCKTON, LLP
1001 West Fourth Street
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101-2400

Respectfully submitted,

1) ate: JANUARY 29, 2003

Title: President & CEO

48875-282080 WINLIBO1:989085,1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0889



1001 West Fourth St. Winston-Salem NC 27101-2400 t 336 607 7300 f 336 607 7500 www.KilpatrickStockton.com

Andrew A. Roppel Admitted in North Carolina and Virginia direct dial 336 607 7308 direct fax 336 734 2604 ARoppel@KilpatrickStockton.com

January 30, 2003

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Revocation and Appointment of

New Power of Attorney

Marks: 76/389,762; 76/390,147; 2,534,803; 2,655,972; and 2,668,280

Current Owner's Name: ABP Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-identified marks; and
- 2. Revocation and Appointment of New Power of Attorney.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$140.00 in payment of the recordation fee. Charge any deficiency in the filing fee to Deposit Account No. 16-1435.

Respectfully submitted,

Date

Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 W. Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 27103

(336) 607-7300

cc: Nicole L. Tharrington, Esq.

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

on, 30, 200

Andrew Roppel

Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, BOX Assignments, Washington, DC 20231, on: January 30, 2003 by: Church & Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, BOX Assignments, Washington, DC 20231, on: January 30, 48875-282080

WINLIB01:990114.1

ATLANTA AUGUSTA BRUSSELS CHARLOTTE LONDON MIAMI RALEIGH RESTON STOCKHOLM WASHINGTON WINSTON-SALEM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0890